# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
Dong Hyun LEE	09/17/2008	
Bong Ho KIM	09/17/2008	
Su Lyun SUNG	09/17/2008	

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	POSDATA CO., LTD.
Street Address:	276-2, Seohyeon-dong, Bundang-gu
City:	Seongnam-si, Gyeonggi
State/Country:	REPUBLIC OF KOREA
Postal Code:	463-775

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12234397

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)572-1446

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

202-772-5800 Phone:

Email: forrest@blankrome.com **BLANK ROME LLP** Correspondent Name:

600 NEW HAMPSHIRE AVENUE, N.W. Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 129719-00128

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael C. Greenbaum

Total Attachments: 2

500652928

source=129719-00128-asgn#page1.tif source=129719-00128-asgn#page2.tif

PATENT

**REEL: 021559 FRAME: 0696** 

#### ASSIGNMENT

(1) Dong Hyun LEE

(2) Bong Ho KIM

(1-4) Insert Name(s)

of inventor(s) (3)

Su Lyun SUNG

**(4)** 

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the said assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell assign, transfer and set over, unto the assignee,

- (5) Insert Name of (5) POSDATA CO., LTD.
  Assignce
- (6) Insert Address of (6)
  Assignee

  276-2, Scohyeon-dong, Bundang-gu, Scongnam-si,
  Gyeonggi 463-775, Republic of Korea
  (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title
  and interest in the invention for patent in the United States of
  America
- (7) Insert (7) METHOD OF CREATING AND DELETING SERVICE FLOW FOR ROBUST HEADER COMPRESSION, AND WIRELESS COMMUNICATION SYSTEM SUPPORTING THE SAME

Identification of Invention, such as Title, Case # or For. Appl. No.

U.S. Patent Appln. S.N. 12/234,397

for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America

(8) Insert Date of (8) signing of application

on September 18, 2008

and any and all applications for patent and patents in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reissues, and extensions thereof and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application.

- 1) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing or divisional applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.
- 2) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

PATENT REEL: 021559 FRAME: 0697

- 3) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.
- 4) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.
- 5) The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.
- 6) The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of BLANK ROME LLP, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

Date _ 5 [ ] 17.08	Signature of Inventor	1	(seal)
Date SEP. In. oq	Signature of Inventor	0	(seal)
Date 54. 17. 2006	Signature of Inventor	fi Bry -	(seal)
Date	Signature of Inventor		(seal)

PATENT REEL: 021559 FRAME: 0698

**RECORDED: 09/19/2008**